
Parcours N° 1 

  

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BETTENDORF 2 10,4 

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8 

REISDORF 2,8 15,6 

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 17,7 

DILLINGEN 4,2 21,9 

GRUNDHOF 2,5 24,4 

MULLERTHAL 5,7 30,1 

WALDBILLIG 2,1 32,2 

CHRISTNACH 1,6 33,8 

LAROCHETTE 4,2 38 

MEDERNACH 2,6 40,6 

BLOEN ECK 3,3 43,9 

STEGEN 1 44,9 

SCHIEREN 5,7 50,6 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 52,4 

 

Parcours N° 2 

  

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-GARE 1,8 3,6 

CRUCHTEN 3,7 7,3 

MOESDORF 4,5 11,8 

BERINGEN 1,2 13 

MERSCH 1 14 

RECKANGE/MERSCH 1,5 15,5 

BROUCH 5,4 20,9 

SAEUL 2,9 23,8 

RIPPWEILER/BARRIERE 3,9 27,7 

RIPPWEILER  0,6 28,3 

NOERDANGE 2,6 30,9 

NIEDERPALLEN 1,7 32,6 

REDANGE/ATTERT 2,5 35,1 

REICHLANGE 3 38,1 

BETTBORN 2,5 40,6 

GROSBOUS 4,5 45,1 

MERTZIG 3,6 48,7 

OBERFEULEN 2,3 51 

NIEDERFEULEN 1,3 52,3 

ETTELBRUCK 4,4 56,7 

 

Parcours N° 3 

  

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BETTENDORF 2 10,4 

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8 

REISDORF 2,8 15,6 

ERMSDORF 6,7 22,3 

MEDERNACH 2,3 24,6 

LAROCHETTE 3 27,6 

ERNZEN 1,6 29,2 

SOUP 1 30,2 

SCHMETT 2,6 32,8 

KOEDANGE 2 34,8 

WEYER 1,5 36,3 

LINTGEN 5,7 42 

PRETTINGEN 1,5 43,5 

GOSSELDANGE 1,3 44,8 

MERSCH  2,6 47,4 

BERINGEN 1,5 48,9 

MOESDORF 1,2 50,1 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 54,6 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 58,3 

SCHIEREN 1,8 60,1 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 61,9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Parcours N° 4 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-GARE 1,8 3,6 

CRUCHTEN 3,7 7,3 

MOESDORF 4,5 11,8 

BERINGEN 1,2 13 

BERSCHBACH 1,4 14 ,4 

ROLLINGEN 0,9 15,3 

LINTGEN 2,1 17,4 

LORENTZWEILER 3,1 20,5 

HELMDANGE 0,9 21,4 

BOFFERDANGE 0,04 21,8 

HEISDORF 1,5 23,3 

WALFERDANGE 1,8 25,1 

DOMMELDANGE 3,1 28,2 

BEGGEN 1,5 29,7 

BERELDANGE 1,1 30,8 

STEINSEL 2,9 33,7 

HUNSDORF 2,8 36,5 

PRETTINGEN 2,7 39,2 

GOSSELDANGE 1,3 40,5 

MERSCH 2,6 43,1 

BERINGEN 1,5 44,6 

MOESDORF 1,2 45,8 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 50,3 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 54 

SCHIEREN 1,8 55,8 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 57,6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parcours N° 5 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 4,8 12,7 

USELDANGE 2,5 15,2 

RIPPWEILER-BARRIERE 2,3 17,5 

RIPPWEILER 0,6 18,1 

NOERDANGE 2,6 20,7 

ELVANGE 2,3 23 

SCHWEICH 1 24 

EHNER 1,8 25,8 

CALMUS 1,5 27,3 

SAEUL 2,1 29,4 

BROUCH 2,9 32,3 

RECKANGE/MERSCH 5,4 37,7 

MERSCH 1,5 39,2 

BERINGEN 1 40,2 

MOESDORF 1,2 41,4 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 45,9 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 76,9 

SCHIEREN 1,8 51,4 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 53,2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Parcours N° 6 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BASTENDORF 3,1 11,5 

BRANDENBOURG 3,1 14,6 

LANDSCHEID 3,5 18,1 

GROESTAEN 3,1 21,2 

NEKLOSBIERG 1,3 22,5 

FOUHREN 6 28,5 

BETTEL 2,5 31 

HOESDORF 4,3 35,3 

LONGSDORF 4 39,3 

BLEESBRUCK 3,4 42,7 

DIEKIRCH 2,4 45,1 

ETTELBRUCK 6 51,1 

 

Parcours N° 7 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

WARKEN 1,5 1,5 

NIEDERFEULEN 5,7 7,2 

OBERFEULEN 1,3 8,5 

MERTZIG 2,3 10,8 

GROSBOUS 3,6 14,4 

BETTBORN 4,5 18,9 

REICHLANGE 2,5 21,4 

REDANGE 3 24,4 

NIEDERPALLEN 2,5 26,9 

NOERDANGE 1,7 28,6 

RIPPWEILER 2,6 31,2 

RIPPWEILER-BARRIERE 0,6 31,8 

USELDANGE 2,3 34,1 

VICHTEN 4,6 38,7 

MICHELBUCH 3,3 42 

CARELSHAFF 3,1 45,1 

ETTELBRUCK 4,1 49,2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parcours N° 8     

      

ETTELBRUCK 0 0   

DIEKIRCH 6 6   

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4   

BETTENDORF 2 10,4   

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8   

REISDORF 2,8 15,6   

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 17,7   

DILLINGEN 4,2 21,9   

GRUNDHOF 2,5 24,4   

MULLERTHAL 5,7 30,1   

BREIDWEILER-PONT 2,1 32,2   

REULAND-MOULIN 4,1 36,3   

REULAND 1,1 37,4   

HEFFINGEN 3 40,4   

LAROCHETTE 2,8 43,2   

MEDERNACH 2,6 45,8   

BLOEN ECK 3,3 49,1   

STEGEN 1 50,1   

SCHIEREN 5,7 55,8   

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 57,6   

 

Parcours N° 9 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-GARE 1,8 3,6 

CRUCHTEN 3,7 7,3 

MOESDORF 4,5 11,8 

BERINGEN 1,2 13 

MERSCH-CENTRE 1,5 14,5 

HUNNEBUR 4,3 18,8 

MARIENTHAL 3,4 22,2 

ANSEMBOURG 2,2 24,4 

BOUR 2,1 26,5 

TUNTANGE 2,8 29,3 

BROUCH 2,7 32 

BUSCHDORF 2,2 34,2 

BOEVANGE/ATTERT 3 37,2 

BISSEN 5,2 42,4 

COLMAR-BERG 4,1 46,5 

SCHIEREN 2 48,5 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 50,3 

 



Parcours N° 10 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

STEGEN 5,7 7,5 

FOLKENDANGE 2,9 10,4 

REISERMILLEN 1,8 12,2 

BAKESMILLEN 0,8 13 

EPPELDORF 2 15 

BIGELBACH 4 19 

WALLENDORF 5,6 24,6 

REISDORF 2,1 26,7 

HOESDORF 5 31,7 

LONGSDORF 6,2 37,9 

BLEESBRUCK 3,4 41,3 

DIEKIRCH 2,4 43,7 

ETTELBRUCK 6 49,7 

 

Parcours N° 11 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

ERPELDANGE 2,9 2,9 

MICHELAU 8,7 11,6 

BOURSCHEID-MOULIN 2 13,6 

LIPPERSCHEID 1,4 15 

UNTERSCHLINDER 3,3 18,3 

GOEBELSMUEHLE 2,2 20,5 

MOULIN DE BOCKHOLTZ 4,5 25 

RINGEL 3,8 28,8 

KEHMEN 6,2 35 

BOURSCHEID 2,2 37,2 

BURDEN 4 41,2 

WARKEN 3,9 45,1 

ETTELBRUCK 1,5 46,6 

 

Parcours N° 12 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 4,8 12,7 

USELDANGE 2,5 15,2 

EVERLANGE 2,4 17,6 

ROUDBACH 1,7 19,3 

BETTBORN 1,7 21 

REIMBERG 1,1 22,1 

VICHTEN 4 26,1 

MICHELBOUCH 3,3 29,4 

CARELSHAFF 3,1 32,5 

OBERFEULEN 4 36,5 

NIEDERFEULEN 1,3 37,8 

WELSCHEID 5,7 43,5 

WARKEN 6,1 49,6 

ETTELBRUCK 1,5 51,1 

 

Parcours N° 13 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 5 12,9 

BUSCHDORF 2,8 15,7 

BROUCH 2,2 17,9 

TUNTANGE 2,7 20,6 

HOLLENFELS 3,2 23,8 

HUNNEBOUR 4,3 28,1 

MERSCH 4,3 32,4 

ANGELSBERG 5,3 37,7 

NOMMERN 5,7 43,4 

SCHRONDWEILER 2,2 45,6 

SCHIEREN 4,8 50,4 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 52,2 

 

Parcours N° 14 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

ERPELDANGE 2,9 2,9 

MICHELAU 8,7 11,6 

BOURSCHEID-MOULIN 2 13,6 

LIPPERSCHEID 1,4 15 

UNTERSCHLINDER 3,3 18,3 

HOSCHEID 4,5 22,8 

MERSCHEID 2,5 25,3 

WEILER 1,9 27,2 

BRANDENBOURG 9,3 36,5 

BASTENDORF 3,1 39,6 

BLEESBRUCK 3,1 42,7 

DIEKIRCH 2,4 45,1 

ETTELBRUCK 6 51,1 

 



Parcours N° 15 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 5,7 13,6 

GREVENKNAPP 2,3 15,9 

OBENTHALT 1,1 17 

CROISEMENT RTE SAEUL 1 18 

MERSCH 4,6 22,6 

ANGELSBERG 4,8 27,4 

LAROCHETTE 5,7 33,1 

MEDERNACH 3 36,1 

ERMSDORF 2,3 38,4 

KEIWELBACH 2,9 41,3 

REISDORF 3,8 45,1 

MOESTROFF 2,8 47,9 

BETTENDORF 2,4 50,3 

BLESSBRUCK 2 52,3 

DIEKIRCH 2,4 54,7 

ETTELBRUCK 6 60,7 

 

Parcours N° 16 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BETTENDORF 2 10,4 

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8 

REISDORF 2,8 15,6 

ERMSDORF 6,7 22,3 

MEDERNACH 2,3 24,6 

LAROCHETTE 3 27,6 

ERNZEN 1,6 29,2 

SOUP 1 30,2 

FISCHBACH 4,3 34,5 

SCHOOS 1,5 36 

ANGELSBERG 2 38 

MERSCH 4,8 42,8 

BERINGEN 0,8 43,6 

MOESDORF 1,2 44,8 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 49,3 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 53 

SCHIEREN 1,8 54,8 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 56,6 

 

Parcours N° 17 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

NIEDERFEULEN 4,4 4,4 

OBERFEULEN 1,3 5,7 

MERTZIG 2,3 8 

GROSBOUS 3,6 11,6 

VICHTEN 3,8 15,4 

SCHANDEL 2,3 17,7 

REIMBERG 1,7 19,4 

BETTBORN 1,1 20,5 

BUSCHRODT 4,4 24,9 

WAHL 3 27,9 

RINDSCHLEIDEN 1,5 29,4 

GREVELS 1,8 31,2 

HIERHECK 2,8 34 

HEIDERSCHEID 4 38 

KEHMEN 4,7 42,7 

BOURSCHEID 2,2 44,9 

BURDEN 4 48,9 

WARKEN 3,9 52,8 

ETTELBRUCK 1,5 54,3 

 

Parcours N° 18 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-BERG 1,8 3,6 

CRUCHTEN 3,7 7,3 

SCHRONDWEILER 2,1 9,4 

NOMMERN 2,2 11,6 

LAROCHETTE 5,8 17,4 

ERNZEN 1,6 19 

FISCHBACH 5,3 24,3 

BLASCHETTE 6,4 30,7 

LORENTZWEILER 2,4 33,1 

HUNSDORF 1,4 34,5 

PRETTINGEN 2,7 37,2 

GOSSELDANGE 1,3 38,5 

MERSCH 2,6 41,1 

BERINGEN 1,5 42,6 

MOESDORF 1,2 43,8 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 48,3 

COLMAR-BERG 3,7 52 

SCHIEREN 1,8 53,8 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 55,6 

 



Parcours N° 19 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

WARKEN 1,5 1,5 

BURDEN 3,9 5,4 

BOURSCHEID 4 9,4 

KEHMEN 2,2 11,6 

RINGEL 6,2 17,8 

MOULIN DE BOCKHOLTZ 3,8 21,6 

GOEBELSMUEHLE 4,5 26,1 

UNTERSCHLINDER 2,2 28,3 

LIPPERSCHEID 3,3 31,6 

BOURSCHEID MOULIN 1,4 33 

MICHELAU 2 35 

ERPELDANGE 8,7 43,7 

 

Parcours N° 20 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

SELTZ 1,1 9,5 

TANDEL 1,8 11,3 

FOUHREN 2,2 13,5 

BETTEL 2,5 16 

HOESDORF 4,8 20,8 

REISDORF 3,2 24 

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 26,1 

DILLINGEN 4,2 30,3 

GRUNDHOF 2,5 32,8 

MULLERTHAL 5,7 38,5 

BREIDWEILER-PONT 2,1 40,6 

CHRISTNACH 2,2 42,8 

LAROCHETTE 4,2 47 

MEDERNACH 2,6 49,6 

BLOEN ECK 3,3 52,9 

DIEKIRCH 6,4 59,3 

ETTELBRUCK 6 65,3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parcours N° 20 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

SELTZ 1,1 9,5 

TANDEL 1,8 11,3 

FOUHREN 2,2 13,5 

BETTEL 2,5 16 

HOESDORF 4,8 20,8 

REISDORF 3,2 24 

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 26,1 

DILLINGEN 4,2 30,3 

GRUNDHOF 2,5 32,8 

MULLERTHAL 5,7 38,5 

BREIDWEILER-PONT 2,1 40,6 

CHRISTNACH 2,2 42,8 

LAROCHETTE 4,2 47 

MEDERNACH 2,6 49,6 

BLOEN ECK 3,3 52,9 

DIEKIRCH 6,4 59,3 

ETTELBRUCK 6 65,3 

 

Parcours N° 21 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 5,2 13,1 

USELDANGE 2,5 15,6 

RIPPWEILER-BARRIERE 2,3 17,9 

RIPPWEILER 0,6 18,5 

NOERDANGE 2,6 21,1 

NIEDERPALLEN 1,9 23 

REDANGE 2,5 25,5 

REICHLANGE 3 28,5 

BETTBORN 2,5 31 

GROSBOUS 4,5 35,5 

MERTZIG 3,6 39,1 

OBERFEULEN 2,3 41,4 

NIEDERFEULEN 1,3 42,7 

WARKEN 5,7 48,4 

ETTELBRUCK 1,5 49,9 

 

 



Parcours N° 22 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BASTENDORF 3,1 11,5 

BRANDENBOURG 3,1 14,6 

WEILER 9,3 23,9 

MERSCHEID 1,9 25,8 

HOSCHEID 2,5 28,3 

UNTERSCHLINDER 4,5 32,8 

LIPPERSCHEID 3,3 36,1 

BOURSCHEID MOULIN 1,4 37,5 

MICHELAU 2 39,5 

ERPELDANGE 8,7 48,2 

ETTELBRUCK 2,9 51,1 

 

Parcours N° 23 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BETTENDORF 2 10,4 

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8 

REISDORF 2,8 15,6 

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 17,7 

DILLINGEN 4,2 21,9 

GRUNDHOF 2,5 24,4 

MULLERTHAL 5,7 30,1 

BREIDWEILER-PONT 2,1 32,2 

CHRISTNACH 2,2 34,4 

FRECKEISEN 2 36,4 

SAVELBORN 1 37,4 

ERMSDORF 4,2 41,6 

BRUCHERHAFF 1,9 43,5 

STEGEN 2,8 46,3 

SCHIEREN 5,7 52 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 53,8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parcours N° 24 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

SCHIEREN 1,8 1,8 

COLMAR-USINE 2 3,8 

BISSEN 4,1 7,9 

BOEVANGE 4,8 12,7 

USELDANGE 2,5 15,2 

RIPPWEILER-BARRIERE 2,3 17,5 

SAEUL 3,9 21,4 

BROUCH 2,9 24,3 

BUSCHDORF 2,2 26,5 

OBENTHALT 2,2 28,7 

RECKANGE/MERSCH 4,7 33,4 

MERSCH 2,1 35,5 

BERINGEN 1,5 37 

MOESDORF 1,2 38,2 

CRUCHTEN 4,5 42,7 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 46,4 

SCHIEREN 1,8 48,2 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 50 

 

arcours N° 25 

    

ETTELBRUCK 0 0 

DIEKIRCH 6 6 

BLEESBRUCK 2,4 8,4 

BETTENDORF 2 10,4 

MOESTROFF 2,4 12,8 

REISDORF 2,8 15,6 

WALLENDORF-PONT 2,1 17,7 

DILLINGEN 4,2 21,9 

GRUNDHOF 2,5 24,4 

MULLERTHAL 5,7 30,1 

BREIDWEILER-PONT 2,1 32,2 

CHRISTNACH 2,2 34,4 

LAROCHETTE 4,2 38,6 

MEDERNACH 2,6 41,2 

SCHRONDWEILER 5,7 46,9 

CRUCHTEN 2,4 49,3 

COLMAR-GARE 3,7 53 

SCHIEREN 1,8 54,8 

ETTELBRUCK 1,8 56,6 

 


